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2016 WSCFF Benevolent Fund
Scholarship Awards

The Washington State Council of Fire Fighters is pleased to
announce the recipients of the 2016 Benevolent Fund Scholarships.
The WSCFF Benevolent Fund will disburse $40,000 toward furthering
the education of high school seniors whose parents are affiliated with
~ the International Association of Fire Fighters and the Washington State
Council of Fire Fighters.

WSCFF Board Members Jeff Wainwright (2nd District), Brian
Hurley (5th District), John Stockman (7th District), and two members
at large, Grant Larsen (Local 31) and Layne Bladow (Local 1488), met
to finalize the rankings for the 2016 scholarship awards.

The panel was very impressed by the students who applied for the
scholarships and are proud of their individuality, commitment to
academics and understanding of what unions have done for their
families and communities. The panel read, scored, reviewed and ranked
the 44 applications primarily based upon their cumulative grade point
average, high school activities (clubs, sports, work), and an essay.

The following is a list of the 2016 awards:

First Name Last Name Local Local Name

Olivia Adams 0027 Seattle

Kelly Anders 2933 Clallam Co.

Darian Baruso 1257 Port of Seattle
Joshua Beisel 0027 Seattle

Delaney Burrows 1758 Ellensburg

Sophie Carson 1747 Kent

Jessica Craig 2933 Clallam Co.
Nicholas  DiMonda 2781 Snohomish Co. 4
Brittany Evanger 2878 South Kitsap Dist. 7
Sydney Fuller 2829 Redmond

Bay Georgen 1828 Snohomish Co. 1
Angelica  Greene 0027 Seattle

Elleri Groe 0029 Spokane

Gayle Hammersley 0876 Spokane Valley
Jaden Hassell 2024 So. King Co. Prof. FF's
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2016 WSCFF Benevolent Fund Scholarship Awards ~C ontinued

First Name Last Name Local Local Name

Rachel Heistuman 0864 Renton
Hailey Himelspach 0029 Spokane
Indira Lalgee 1747 Kent
Maverick  Larkin 4033 Camano lsland b
Olivia Lawson 0452 Vancouver
Anthony Laycock 0864 Renton ‘ ~
Aryana Maricle-Conroy 1747 Kent R } <
Alyssa McKiernan 2876 South Kitsap Dist. 7 / (
4 McKenzie Meyer 3390 Gig Harbor
Spenser Mezzone 2829 Redmond
Parker Michaels 2024 So. King Co. Prof. FF's
‘ ~' Colton Moore 0864 Renton
{ < Elias Murdoch-Moralis 3219 Marysville
/ ( Gabriel Murdoch-Moralis 3219 Marysville
Cody Olson 1352 VRFA “
“Nate Radcliffe 0453 Wenatchee
Connor Reding 0029 Spokane ‘ ~
Samuel’  Robertson 0027 Seattle /3 } d
Kenton Robillard 2829 Redmond (
Benjamin  Rolland 2032 East Jefferson Fire & Rescue
lan Ryan 3674 Clark Co. 11
Hayden Sams 0027 Seattle
Nathaniel ~Sander 0029 Spokane.
Courtney  Schmidt 2876 South Kitsap Dist. 7
Gabriel Schneider 1461 Burien
Matthew  Tarabochia 1747 Kent
Emily Thornton 2819 Prof FF's of Kitsap Co.
Gabriel Weber 0452 Vancouver
Sydney Weber 0452 Vancouver

Congratulations, recipients!

Have you sent your donations to the Burn Foundation and the
Firefighter Cancer Support Network this year?

Through Convention action, the membership passed two resolutions in support of very important
programs. WSCFF Resolution 94-16 encourages member locals to give $1 per member per year to the
WSCFF Burn Foundation to help pay operational costs. Send your donations to: WSCFF Burn
Foundation, PO Box 6383, Kent, WA 98064. o

During the 2015 Annual Convention, a similar resolution was passed encouraging locals to give $1
per member per year to the Firefighter Cancer Support Network (FCSN). Send your donations for the
FCSN to the WSCEF office: 1069 Adams Street SE, Olympia, WA 98501. Thank you!
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WSCFF 77" Annual Convention
June 28 -30, 2016
Vancouver Hilton, Vancouver, Washington

The WSCFF 77™ Annual Convention will be hosted by Locals 452 Vancouver, 1805 Clark County
District 6, 2444 East Clark, and 4378 Vancouver Fire Command Officers. The Call to Convention was
mailed to all locals on March 31, 2016. Please contact the council office if your local did not receive its
registration packet.

Convention information is posted on the WSCFF website, www.wscff.org. Please note: the local roster
and credentials cannot be downloaded. Please return the originals found in your packet. Registration fees
must be paid by check.

Please remember that per capita must be paid through May 2016
in order for your local to be seated at convention.

World CrossFit Games Bound!

IAFF Local 3219 Marysville members Noah Pester and Ryan Swobody, and IAFF Local 46 Everett
member DJ Neyens--along with teammates Ashley Moe, Melissa Dixon and Kelsey Nagel from CrossFit
Marysville--will be competing in Carson, California, this July.

This will be the third year in a row the team will compete for the "Fittest team in the World.” They will
be a strong team, as each of them has competed as individuals in past World CrossFit Games.

In addition to the WSCFF members, teammate Melissa is a retired Navy helicopter swimmer, Ashley is
a union school teacher and Kelsey is a senior manager with Concur Technologies. This year they finished
second at the West Regional competition held in Portland, Oregon, that punched their ticket to the World
Games. In 2014, CrossFit Marysville finished third overall at the World Games.

We wish them all luck as they compete this year to be the “Fittest Team in the World.” Good luck,
CrossFit Marysville!




Connection

lisa@wscff.org or 1069 Adams Street SE, Olympia, WA 98501.

This list will be updated in every Council Connection per the resolution. Please let us know if your records differ from ours.

CURRENT CONTRACTS

Per Resolution 03-22, the following is a list of WSCFF affiliate locals that do not have current contracts on file. If your local is
on this list and you have a current contract, please send us your updated information. You may do this via email or regular mail

Note: Please remember to send in your new contract if your last one we have on file is expired.

Local
0027
0046
0404
0437
0451
0453
0469
0656
0864
1352
1604
1758
1810
1892
1919
2024
2109
2299
2328
2545
2595
2597
2639
2694
2781
2776
2819

Local Name

SEATTLE

EVERETT

WALLA WALLA
BREMERTON
CENTRALIA
WENATCHEE

YAKIMA

PORT ANGELES

RENTON

VRFA

BELLEVUE
ELLENSBURG

NORTH HIGHLINE
PULLMAN

CHENEY

SO. KING CO. PRO FF’S
OCEAN SHORES
CLARKSTON

TOPPENISH

KIRKLAND

KING CO MEDICS
SNOHOMISH CO. AIRPORT
ABERDEEN
SNOHOMISH CO. 4
SNOHOMISH CO. UNION FF’S
RAYMOND

PROF FF’S OF KITSAP CO.

Exp

2014
2014
2015
2015
2013
2013
2013
2010
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2010
2014
2014
2015
2014
2015
2013
2015

Local
2829
2876
2898
2903
3427
3628
3674
3701
3711
3680
3728
3740
3835
4075
4111
4118
4156
4197
4203
4299
4440
4447
4459
4965
F-283
F-304

Local Name

REDMOND

SOUTH KITSAP DIST 7
SEATTLE FIRE CHIEFS
LACEY

SKAGIT CO. PARAMEDICS
YELM FF’S

CLARK CO. FIRE & RESCUE
SPOKANE VALLEY CHIEFS
SPOKANE CO. 8

UNION GAP

ARLINGTON

SKYWAY FF’S
CHELAN CO. 1

GRAYS HARBOR
BURLINGTON

NORTH CO. PROF. FF’S
PROF FF’S OF CLARK CO 3
DOUGLAS COUNTY #2
COLLEGE PLACE

CENTRAL WHIDBEY ISLAND
MCNIEL ISLAND
COWLITZ CO. 5

ORTING

TRI-COUNTY FF’S

FORT LEWIS FIRE FIGHTERS

US BUREAU OF RECLAMATION

If you don’t have your professional fire fighter license plate, now is the time to get one.

Exp

2015
2010
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2013
2015
2015
2012
2015
2015
2014
2011
2012
2012

2012

Each purchase or renewal of a set of special plates generates a tax- deductible $28 donation to
the WSCEFF Benevolent Fund. For more information, refer to the WSCFF website:
www.wscff-org.

Washington State

Council of Fire Fighters

Send letters & submissions to:
Washington State Council of Fire Fighters
1069 Adams Street Southeast

Olympia, WA 98501
Phone: 800-572-5762, 360-943-3030
Fax: 360-943-2333
Website: www.wscff.org
E-mail: wscff@wscff.org
Affiliated with AFL-CIO, IAFF WSLC
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You're invited to the 2nd annual

Firefighters Charity i

Benevolent Fund

olf Tourney

Monday July 18, 2016 11 AM Shotgun Start

Check In from 9.30 am - Driving Range Opens at 9.30 am

The play and scoring format for the tournament is a "Shamble." Each player in a foursome will tee off .
and the best drive will be selected. Each player will then play their own ball from there through the
green.

The two best scores will be recorded from each foursome on each hole. No handicaps will be used in
this format. A maximum score per player of 1 over par (bogey) will be allowed.

Where: Bear Creek Country Club Cost:  $125 per person. Includes:
' + green fees
When: Julyi8, 2016. -, golfd(;art
11 am Shotgun Start . ahoc dlunch

banquet dinner.

Entry De adline: All entries must be received by 1 pm on Thursday, July 14, 2016. No refunds
after Thursday, July 14, 2016.

Hole Assignments will be available Friday, July 15, 2016.

2016 Firefighters Charity Golf Tourney
Sign Up Form

Name: Preferred
contact info:

Name: Preferred
contact info:

Name: . Preferred
contact info:

Name: Preferre_d
' contact info:

Make check payable to WEFBF and mail to:
Woodinville F&R at 17718 Woodinville Snohomish Rd, Woodinville, WA 98072

To pay by credit card or for more details: firefighterSfOrgOOd.Org / g01f2016



