Council Connection

Official Publication of the Washington State Council of Fire Fighters

Published monthly by the WSCFF & provided to WSCFF Member Locals

2016 WSCFF Benevolent Fund Scholarship Awards

The Washington State Council of Fire Fighters is pleased to announce the recipients of the 2016 Benevolent Fund Scholarships. The WSCFF Benevolent Fund will disburse \$40,000 toward furthering the education of high school seniors whose parents are affiliated with the International Association of Fire Fighters and the Washington State Council of Fire Fighters.

WSCFF Board Members Jeff Wainwright (2nd District), Brian Hurley (5th District), John Stockman (7th District), and two members at large, Grant Larsen (Local 31) and Layne Bladow (Local 1488), met to finalize the rankings for the 2016 scholarship awards.

The panel was very impressed by the students who applied for the scholarships and are proud of their individuality, commitment to academics and understanding of what unions have done for their families and communities. The panel read, scored, reviewed and ranked the 44 applications primarily based upon their cumulative grade point average, high school activities (clubs, sports, work), and an essay.

The following is a list of the 2016 awards:

First Name Olivia	Last Name Adams	Local 0027	Local Name Seattle
Kelly	Anders	2933	Clallam Co.
Darian	Baruso	1257	Port of Seattle
Joshua	Beisel	0027	Seattle
Delaney	Burrows	1758	Ellensburg
Sophie	Carson	1747	Kent
Jessica	Craig	2933	Clallam Co.
Nicholas	DiMonda	2781	Snohomish Co. 4
Brittany	Evanger	2878	South Kitsap Dist. 7
Sydney	Fuller	2829	Redmond
Bay	Georgen	1828	Snohomish Co. 1
Angelica	Greene	0027	Seattle
Elleri	Groe	0029	Spokane
Gayle	Hammersley	0876	Spokane Valley
Jaden	Hassell	2024	So. King Co. Prof. FF's

Continued on next page

June 2016

OFFICERS
DENNIS LAWSON
President

GREG MARKLEY
Secretary-Treasurer

MIKE BACON Vice President First District Rep.

DISTRICT
REPRESENTATIVES
JEFF WAINWRIGHT
Second District

TIM HOOVER
Third District

MIKE WESTLAND Fourth District

BRIAN HURLEY
Fifth District

RYAN MUDIE Sixth District

JOHN STOCKMAN Seventh District

> BILL MACK Eighth District

KEVEN ROJECKI Ninth District

DEAN SHELTON

Tenth District

THERESA PURTELL
Eleventh District

TRUSTEES RICH KITTINGER TOM REICH JOHN GALLUP

COUNCIL STAFF GEOFF SIMPSON MIKE WHITE Legislative Liaisons

HELEN KRAMER
Executive Assistant

DEBBIE GUILLOT LISA THOMPSON THERESE MURPHY Administrative Assistants



Washington State
Council of Fire Fighters

2016 WSCFF Benevolent Fund Scholarship Awards ~ Continued

	First Name	Last Name	Local	Local Name
	Rachel	Heistuman	0864	Renton
	Hailey	Himelspach	0029	Spokane
	Indira	Lalgee	1747	Kent
	Maverick	Larkin	4033	Camano Island
	Olivia	Lawson	0452	Vancouver
	Anthony	Laycock	0864	Renton \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	Aryana	Maricle-Conroy	1747	Kent
	Alyssa	McKiernan	2876	South Kitsap Dist. 7
	McKenzie	Meyer	3390	Gig Harbor
	Spenser	Mezzone	2829	Redmond
	Parker	Michaels	2024	So. King Co. Prof. FF's
	Colton	Moore	0864	Renton
	Elias	.Murdoch-Moralis		Marysville
8	Gabriel	Murdoch-Moralis		Marysville
	Cody	Olson	1352	VRFA
	Nate	Radcliffe	0453	Wenatchee
	Connor	Reding	0029	Spokane
	Samuel	Robertson	0027	Seattle
	Kenton	Robillard	2829	Redmond \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	Benjamin	Rolland	2032	East Jefferson Fire & Rescue
	lan	Ryan	3674	Clark Co. 11
	Hayden	Sams	0027	Seattle
	Nathaniel	Sander	0029	Spokane
	Courtney	Schmidt	2876	South Kitsap Dist. 7
	Gabriel	Schneider	1461	Burien
	Matthew	Tarabochia	1747	-
	Emily	Thornton	2819	
	Gabriel	Weber	0452	
	Sydney	Weber	0452	Vancouver

Congratulations, recipients!

Have you sent your donations to the Burn Foundation and the Firefighter Cancer Support Network this year?

Through Convention action, the membership passed two resolutions in support of very important programs. WSCFF Resolution 94-16 encourages member locals to give \$1 per member per year to the WSCFF Burn Foundation to help pay operational costs. Send your donations to: WSCFF Burn Foundation, PO Box 6383, Kent, WA 98064.

During the 2015 Annual Convention, a similar resolution was passed encouraging locals to give \$1 per member per year to the Firefighter Cancer Support Network (FCSN). Send your donations for the FCSN to the WSCFF office: 1069 Adams Street SE, Olympia, WA 98501. Thank you!





WSCFF 77th Annual Convention June 28 –30, 2016 Vancouver Hilton, Vancouver, Washington

The WSCFF 77th Annual Convention will be hosted by Locals 452 Vancouver, 1805 Clark County District 6, 2444 East Clark, and 4378 Vancouver Fire Command Officers. The Call to Convention was mailed to all locals on March 31, 2016. Please contact the council office if your local did not receive its registration packet.

Convention information is posted on the WSCFF website, www.wscff.org. Please note: the local roster and credentials cannot be downloaded. Please return the originals found in your packet. Registration fees must be paid by check.

Please remember that per capita must be paid through May 2016 in order for your local to be seated at convention.

World CrossFit Games Bound!

IAFF Local 3219 Marysville members Noah Pester and Ryan Swobody, and IAFF Local 46 Everett member DJ Neyens--along with teammates Ashley Moe, Melissa Dixon and Kelsey Nagel from CrossFit Marysville--will be competing in Carson, California, this July.

This will be the third year in a row the team will compete for the "Fittest team in the World." They will be a strong team, as each of them has competed as individuals in past World CrossFit Games.

In addition to the WSCFF members, teammate Melissa is a retired Navy helicopter swimmer, Ashley is a union school teacher and Kelsey is a senior manager with Concur Technologies. This year they finished second at the West Regional competition held in Portland, Oregon, that punched their ticket to the World Games. In 2014, CrossFit Marysville finished third overall at the World Games.

We wish them all luck as they compete this year to be the "Fittest Team in the World." Good luck, CrossFit Marysville!





CURRENT CONTRACTS

Per Resolution 03-22, the following is a list of WSCFF affiliate locals that do not have current contracts on file. If your local is on this list and you have a current contract, please send us your updated information. You may do this via email or regular mail lisa@wscff.org or 1069 Adams Street SE, Olympia, WA 98501.

This list will be updated in every Council Connection per the resolution. Please let us know if your records differ from ours.

Note: Please remember to send in your new contract if your last one we have on file is expired.

Local	Local Name	Exp	Local	Local Name	Exp
0027	SEATTLE	2014	2829	REDMOND	2015
0046	EVERETT	2014	2876	SOUTH KITSAP DIST 7	2010
0404	WALLA WALLA	2015	2898	SEATTLE FIRE CHIEFS	2015
0437	BREMERTON	2015	2903	LACEY	2015
0451	CENTRALIA	2013	3427	SKAGIT CO. PARAMEDICS	2015
0453	WENATCHEE	2013	3628	YELM FF'S	2015
0469	YAKIMA	2013	3674	CLARK CO. FIRE & RESCUE	2015
0656	PORT ANGELES	2010	3701	SPOKANE VALLEY CHIEFS	2015
0864	RENTON	2015	3711	SPOKANE CO. 8	2015
1352	VRFA	2015	3680	UNION GAP	2014
1604	BELLEVUE	2015	3728	ARLINGTON	2013
1758	ELLENSBURG	2014	3740	SKYWAY FF'S	2015
1810	NORTH HIGHLINE	2014	3835	CHELAN CO. 1	2015
1892	PULLMAN	2015	4075	GRAYS HARBOR	2012
1919	CHENEY	2015	4111	BURLINGTON	2015
2024	SO. KING CO. PRO FF'S	2015	4118	NORTH CO. PROF. FF'S	2015
2109	OCEAN SHORES	2014	4156	PROF FF'S OF CLARK CO 3	2014
2299	CLARKSTON	2014	4197	DOUGLAS COUNTY #2	2011
2328	TOPPENISH	2013	4203	COLLEGE PLACE	2012
2545	KIRKLAND	2010	4299	CENTRAL WHIDBEY ISLAND	2012
2595	KING CO MEDICS	2014	4440	MCNIEL ISLAND	
2597	SNOHOMISH CO. AIRPORT	2014	4447	COWLITZ CO. 5	
2639	ABERDEEN	2015	4459	ORTING	
2694	SNOHOMISH CO. 4	2014	4965	TRI-COUNTY FF'S	
2781		2015	F-283	FORT LEWIS FIRE FIGHTERS	2012
2776	RAYMOND	2013	F-304	US BUREAU OF RECLAMATION	
2819	PROF FF'S OF KITSAP CO.	2015			



If you don't have your professional fire fighter license plate, now is the time to get one. Each purchase or renewal of a set of special plates generates a tax- deductible \$28 donation to the WSCFF Benevolent Fund. For more information, refer to the WSCFF website: www.wscff.org.



Send letters & submissions to:

Washington State Council of Fire Fighters 1069 Adams Street Southeast Olympia, WA 98501 Phone: 800-572-5762, 360-943-3030 Fax: 360-943-2333 Website: www.wscff.org E-mail: wscff@wscff.org





You're invited to the 2nd annual

Firefighters Charity

Golf Tourney

Monday July 18, 2016

11 AM Shotgun Start

Check In from 9.30 am - Driving Range Opens at 9.30 am





The play and scoring format for the tournament is a "Shamble." Each player in a foursome will tee off and the best drive will be selected. Each player will then play their own ball from there through the green.

The two best scores will be recorded from each foursome on each hole. No handicaps will be used in this format. A maximum score per player of 1 over par (bogey) will be allowed.

Where: Bear Creek Country Club

Cost:

\$125 per person. Includes:

When: July 18, 2016.

11 am Shotgun Start

· green fees

golf cart

· range

a boxed lunchbanquet dinner.

Entry Deadline:

All entries must be received by 1 pm on Thursday, July 14, 2016. No refunds

after Thursday, July 14, 2016.

Hole Assignments will be available Friday, July 15, 2016.

2016 Firefighters Charity Golf Tourney Sign Up Form

Name:	Preferred	
2	contact info:	
Name:	Preferred contact info:	
Name:	Preferred contact info:	
Name:	Preferred	· .

Make check payable to **WFBF** and mail to: Woodinville F&R at 17718 Woodinville Snohomish Rd, Woodinville, WA 98072

To pay by credit card or for more details: firefightersforgood.org/golf2016